

Safe Custody Facility Annual Fee & Charges

The fees for holding items in a CommBank Safe Custody Facility is changing.

As per the recent communications issued to our customers and our Terms and Conditions updates, refer to the column labelled 'Effective 1 December 2023' if you are on an annual fee. Refer to the column labelled 'Effective next anniversary date + 1 month' when you have been switched to monthly fees.

		Effective 1 December 2023	Effective next anniversary date + 1 month
Facility Type		Price p.a. (incl. GST)	Price (incl. GST)
Fee Туре		Annual Fee	Monthly Fee
Safe Custody Packet		\$120	\$10
Non-Standard Safe Custody Packet		\$276	\$23
Safe Custody Box		\$300	\$25
Safe Custody Vaults Annual Fees			
Vault Types	Volume Range	Price p.a. (incl. GST)	Price (incl. GST)
А	<5,000 cm³	\$252	\$21
В	5,000 cm3 - 10,000 cm ³	\$384	\$32
С	10,001 cm3 - 15,000 cm ³	\$486	\$40.50
D	15,001 cm3 - 20,000 cm ³	\$558	\$46.50
E	20,001 cm3 - 25,000 cm ³	\$648	\$54
F	25,001 cm3 - 30,000 cm ³	\$672	\$56
G	30,001 cm3 - 50,000 cm ³	\$744	\$62
Н	50,001 cm3 - 100,000 cm ³	\$1,140	\$95
I	100,001 cm3 - 250,000 cm ³	\$1,782	\$148.50
J	>250,000 cm ³	\$2,358	\$196.50



Note:

If you are on an annual fee, this fee is paid upfront when you establish your facility. If you are on a monthly fee, this fee is paid in arrears.

Your first charge will be one month after you establish your facility. All fees must be paid from an eligible CommBank account.

The list of eligible bank accounts can be found at **commbank.com.au/safecustody** and may be changed without notice.

Safe Custody Facilities			
Safe Custody Vaults	Amount		
Establishment Fee – Charged on safe hiring, for each new facility established (non-refundable).	\$60		
Additional Key Fee – For each additional key that is issued beyond the one key issued per vault as standard (non-refundable).	\$60		
Ancillary fees – You may be charged for repairing any damage you cause to the safe and the locks. This includes but is not limited to drill outs.	Prices will vary depending on the work required and third party additional fees.		

Things you should know:

- GST is included in your Safe Custody Fees and any additional Charges.
- All measurements of Commbank Safe Custody Vaults are approximate.
- The information in this brochure is subject to change at the Bank's discretion.
- Insurance of the contents of a Safe Custody Facility is the responsibility of the Facility Holder.
- For more information about our Safe Custody Facilities, refer to Safe Custody Facility Terms & Conditions available in branch or via our **commbank.com.au/safecustody**